- Supports quotation, multiple vendor sourcing, order tracking, serial
   number capture, asset tracking, customer reporting, etc.

   - Can be integrated into corporate procurement systems, such as Ariba

MoreDirect
TERMS

Cash   $22 million

Cash escrow (2 yrs.)   $10 million

Contingent Consideration (3 yrs.)   41% to 65% of EBIT in excess of certain
   amounts

Conversion feature   Escrow and contingent consideration
   convertible into PCC common stock to
   aggregate of 1,394,000 shares

2001 PRO FORMA(1)
COMBINED INCOME STATEMENT
($ in thousands, except per share data)

   Historical
   ----------   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   PC Connection   MoreDirect   Adjustments   Combined
   -------------   ----------   -----------   ---------
   (3)   (1)

Net Sales   $1,180,951   $219,003   $1,339,954

Gross Profit   131,152   23,370   154,522

Operating Income/2/   13,644   11,521   $(1,000)   24,165

Net Income/2/   8,539   7,027   (1,123)   14,442

EPS   $0.34   $0.28   $(0.05)   $0.58

(1) The pro forma information assumes the acquisition of MoreDirect had taken
   place January 1, 2001.
(2) Before restructuring costs and other charges.
(3) Based on preliminary estimates; subject to change.

   COMPARATIVE PRODUCT MIX - Q1 2002

PC Connection   MoreDirect
-------------   ----------

   15%   Notebooks   12%
   15%   Desktops/Servers   24%